



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES

2024 MAJOR ROAD CONCRETE REPAIR PROGRAM

EAST AND WEST INDUSTRIAL DRIVE

AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0609

DATE: 6/25/2024

TIME: 10:30 AM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.

51301 Schoenherr Road

Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

<i>BIDDER'S NAME</i>			<i>BASE BID PRICES</i>			<i>RANK</i>			<i>BASE BID PRICES AND ALTERNATE BID A PRICE</i>			<i>RANK</i>			<i>BASE BID PRICES AND ALTERNATE BID B PRICE</i>		
	Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.		\$	248,735.00	*	3	\$	763,535.00	*	6	\$	836,135.00	*				
	L. Anthony Construction, Inc.		\$	257,175.00		1	\$	686,175.00		1	\$	727,425.00					
	DiLisio Contracting, Inc.		\$	269,990.00		9	\$	817,790.00		7	\$	840,890.00					
	G V Cement Contracting Company		\$	293,400.00		5	\$	788,400.00		8	\$	841,200.00					
	JB Contractors, Inc.		\$	294,275.00		8	\$	807,755.00		11	\$	927,875.00					
	Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC		\$	311,060.00		4	\$	764,810.00		4	\$	829,160.00					
	Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc.		\$	317,707.51		6	\$	792,907.51		3	\$	802,741.51					
	Koala-T Construction		\$	357,275.00		10	\$	826,865.00		5	\$	832,475.00					
	Florence Cement Company		\$	379,622.80		7	\$	802,022.80		10	\$	895,742.80					
	Cipparrone Contracting, Inc.		\$	399,040.00		2	\$	712,540.00		2	\$	760,390.00					
	Merlo Construction Co., Inc.		\$	407,230.00		11	\$	829,630.00		9	\$	862,630.00					

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES

24 MAJOR ROAD CONCRETE REPAIR PROGRAM

EAST AND WEST INDUSTRIAL DRIVE

AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0609

Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.
P O Box 72
Milford, MI 48381

L. Anthony Construction, Inc.
12185 East Ridge Drive
Bruce Township, MI 48065

DiLisio Contracting, Inc.
23525 Lakepointe Drive
Clinton Township, MI 48036

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID									
1.	_Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-Up Expense (Max \$26,500)	1	LS	26,500.00	26,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	26,500.00	26,500.00
2.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	200	Syd	9.00	1,800.00	16.00	3,200.00	18.00	3,600.00
3.	_Bollard, Rem	3	Ea	100.00	300.00	25.00	75.00	150.00	450.00
4.	_Subgrade Undercutting	500	Cyd	25.00	12,500.00	40.00	20,000.00	50.00	25,000.00
5.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	22	Ea	70.00	1,540.00 *	50.00	1,100.00	90.00	1,980.00
6.	Maintenance Gravel, LM	500	Cyd	0.01	5.00	1.00	500.00	25.00	12,500.00
7.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	17	Ea	750.00	12,750.00	250.00	4,250.00	300.00	5,100.00
8.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	34	Ft	180.00	6,120.00	300.00	10,200.00	100.00	3,400.00
9.	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch	14	Ea	480.00	6,720.00	100.00	1,400.00	200.00	2,800.00
10.	_Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Sanitary Manhole	2	Ea	900.00	1,800.00	700.00	1,400.00	615.00	1,230.00
11.	_Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Storm Catch Basin	7	Ea	900.00	6,300.00	700.00	4,900.00	550.00	3,850.00
12.	_Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Storm Manhole	7	Ea	900.00	6,300.00	700.00	4,900.00	615.00	4,305.00
13.	_External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	5	Ea	400.00	2,000.00	600.00	3,000.00	475.00	2,375.00
14.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	12	Ea	425.00	5,100.00	800.00	9,600.00	500.00	6,000.00
15.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch, Modified	1,000	Ft	19.00	19,000.00	13.00	13,000.00	14.00	14,000.00
16.	_PVC Pop-Up Drain	5	Ea	400.00	2,000.00	100.00	500.00	100.00	500.00
17.	Joint, Expansion, E3	100	Ft	9.00	900.00	20.00	2,000.00	10.00	1,000.00
18.	Cement	5	Ton	100.00	500.00	100.00	500.00	150.00	750.00
19.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	2,000	Ea	7.00	14,000.00	6.50	13,000.00	3.50	7,000.00
20.	_Cleaning and Sealing Existing Joints and Random Cracks (Conc. Pav	14,000	Ft	1.05	14,700.00	1.10	15,400.00	1.50	21,000.00
21.	_Full Depth Sawcutting	5,000	Ft	3.00	15,000.00	2.35	11,750.00	0.01	50.00
22.	_Joint Expansion, ERG, w/ 3/4 inch Dowels	100	Ft	20.00	2,000.00	20.00	2,000.00	14.00	1,400.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES

24 MAJOR ROAD CONCRETE REPAIR PROGRAM

EAST AND WEST INDUSTRIAL DRIVE

AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0609

Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.
P O Box 72
Milford, MI 48381

L. Anthony Construction, Inc.
12185 East Ridge Drive
Bruce Township, MI 48065

DiLisio Contracting, Inc.
23525 Lakepointe Drive
Clinton Township, MI 48036

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
23.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	6,600	Syd	9.00	59,400.00	14.00	92,400.00	12.50	82,500.00
24.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	200	Syd	69.00	13,800.00	70.00	14,000.00	80.00	16,000.00
25.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	12,000.00	12,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	17,400.00	17,400.00
26.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	600	Syd	7.00	4,200.00	1.00	600.00	14.00	8,400.00
27.	_Bollard, 6 inch	3	Ea	500.00	1,500.00	500.00	1,500.00	300.00	900.00
TOTAL OF ALL BASE BID PRICES				\$	248,735.00 *	\$	257,175.00	\$	269,990.00
ALTERNATE BID A									
1.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch	6,600	Syd	78.00	514,800.00	65.00	429,000.00	83.00	547,800.00
TOTAL OF ALL BASE BID PRICES AND ALTERNATE BID A PRICE				\$	763,535.00 *	\$	686,175.00	\$	817,790.00
ALTERNATE BID B									
1.	_Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch, Modified	6,600	Syd	89.00	587,400.00	71.25	470,250.00	86.50	570,900.00
TOTAL OF ALL BASE BID PRICES AND ALTERNATE BID B PRICE				\$	836,135.00 *	\$	727,425.00	\$	840,890.00

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES

24 MAJOR ROAD CONCRETE REPAIR PROGRAM

EAST AND WEST INDUSTRIAL DRIVE

AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0609

G V Cement Contracting Company
20000 Dix-Toledo
Brownstown, MI 48183

JB Contractors, Inc.
2933 Military
Detroit, MI 48209

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC
2300 Edinburgh
Waterford, MI 48328

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID									
1.	_Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-Up Expense (Max \$26,500)	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	26,500.00	26,500.00	26,000.00	26,000.00
2.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	200	Syd	10.00	2,000.00	11.00	2,200.00	11.25	2,250.00
3.	_Bollard, Rem	3	Ea	100.00	300.00	135.00	405.00	200.00	600.00
4.	_Subgrade Undercutting	500	Cyd	35.00	17,500.00	52.00	26,000.00	65.00	32,500.00
5.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	22	Ea	200.00	4,400.00	100.00	2,200.00	125.00	2,750.00
6.	Maintenance Gravel, LM	500	Cyd	30.00	15,000.00	48.75	24,375.00	47.75	23,875.00
7.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	17	Ea	650.00	11,050.00	297.00	5,049.00	550.00	9,350.00
8.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	34	Ft	550.00	18,700.00	250.00	8,500.00	175.00	5,950.00
9.	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch	14	Ea	800.00	11,200.00	300.00	4,200.00	175.00	2,450.00
10.	_Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Sanitary Manhole	2	Ea	700.00	1,400.00	840.00	1,680.00	750.00	1,500.00
11.	_Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Storm Catch Basin	7	Ea	700.00	4,900.00	761.00	5,327.00	700.00	4,900.00
12.	_Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Storm Manhole	7	Ea	700.00	4,900.00	847.00	5,929.00	675.00	4,725.00
13.	_External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	5	Ea	500.00	2,500.00	500.00	2,500.00	475.00	2,375.00
14.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	12	Ea	550.00	6,600.00	650.00	7,800.00	625.00	7,500.00
15.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch, Modified	1,000	Ft	16.00	16,000.00	22.00	22,000.00	12.50	12,500.00
16.	_PVC Pop-Up Drain	5	Ea	50.00	250.00	392.00	1,960.00	450.00	2,250.00
17.	Joint, Expansion, E3	100	Ft	18.00	1,800.00	6.50	650.00	8.60	860.00
18.	Cement	5	Ton	200.00	1,000.00	193.00	965.00	175.00	875.00
19.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	2,000	Ea	3.00	6,000.00	10.00	20,000.00	6.25	12,500.00
20.	_Cleaning and Sealing Existing Joints and Random Cracks (Conc. Pav	14,000	Ft	2.00	28,000.00	1.25	17,500.00	1.10	15,400.00
21.	_Full Depth Sawcutting	5,000	Ft	3.00	15,000.00	4.60	23,000.00	1.80	9,000.00
22.	_Joint Expansion, ERG, w/ 3/4 inch Dowels	100	Ft	17.00	1,700.00	14.00	1,400.00	15.00	1,500.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES

24 MAJOR ROAD CONCRETE REPAIR PROGRAM

EAST AND WEST INDUSTRIAL DRIVE

AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0609

G V Cement Contracting Company
20000 Dix-Toledo
Brownstown, MI 48183

JB Contractors, Inc.
2933 Military
Detroit, MI 48209

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC
2300 Edinburgh
Waterford, MI 48328

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
23.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	6,600	Syd	12.00	79,200.00	7.00	46,200.00	13.00	85,800.00
24.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	200	Syd	10.00	2,000.00	78.00	15,600.00	68.00	13,600.00
25.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,500.00	15,500.00
26.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	600	Syd	15.00	9,000.00	10.00	6,000.00	20.00	12,000.00
27.	_Bollard, 6 inch	3	Ea	1,000.00	3,000.00	445.00	1,335.00	850.00	2,550.00
TOTAL OF ALL BASE BID PRICES				\$	293,400.00	\$	294,275.00	\$	311,060.00
ALTERNATE BID A									
1.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch	6,600	Syd	75.00	495,000.00	77.80	513,480.00	68.75	453,750.00
TOTAL OF ALL BASE BID PRICES AND ALTERNATE BID A PRICE				\$	788,400.00	\$	807,755.00	\$	764,810.00
ALTERNATE BID B									
1.	_Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch, Modified	6,600	Syd	83.00	547,800.00	96.00	633,600.00	78.50	518,100.00
TOTAL OF ALL BASE BID PRICES AND ALTERNATE BID B PRICE				\$	841,200.00	\$	927,875.00	\$	829,160.00

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES

24 MAJOR ROAD CONCRETE REPAIR PROGRAM

EAST AND WEST INDUSTRIAL DRIVE

AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0609

Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc.

4810 Old Plank Road

Milford, MI 48381

Koala-T Construction

424 Ferry Avenue

Pontiac, MI 48341

Florence Cement Company

51515 Corridor

Shelby Township, MI 48315

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID									
1.	_Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-Up Expense (Max \$26,500)	1	LS	15,490.74	15,490.74	7,500.00	7,500.00	26,500.00	26,500.00
2.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	200	Syd	19.54	3,908.00	16.00	3,200.00	17.15	3,430.00
3.	_Bollard, Rem	3	Ea	105.82	317.46	250.00	750.00	60.20	180.60
4.	_Subgrade Undercutting	500	Cyd	68.51	34,255.00	65.00	32,500.00	73.80	36,900.00
5.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	22	Ea	77.27	1,699.94	100.00	2,200.00	114.95	2,528.90
6.	Maintenance Gravel, LM	500	Cyd	47.18	23,590.00	47.60	23,800.00	49.45	24,725.00
7.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	17	Ea	264.17	4,490.89	650.00	11,050.00	341.80	5,810.60
8.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	34	Ft	178.65	6,074.10	125.00	4,250.00	377.40	12,831.60
9.	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch	14	Ea	171.04	2,394.56	500.00	7,000.00	325.40	4,555.60
10.	_Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Sanitary Manhole	2	Ea	911.54	1,823.08	800.00	1,600.00	689.65	1,379.30
11.	_Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Storm Catch Basin	7	Ea	911.54	6,380.78	750.00	5,250.00	624.60	4,372.20
12.	_Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Storm Manhole	7	Ea	911.54	6,380.78	800.00	5,600.00	639.45	4,476.15
13.	_External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	5	Ea	699.47	3,497.35	250.00	1,250.00	431.75	2,158.75
14.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	12	Ea	801.56	9,618.72	250.00	3,000.00	514.60	6,175.20
15.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch, Modified	1,000	Ft	18.00	18,000.00	13.90	13,900.00	23.10	23,100.00
16.	_PVC Pop-Up Drain	5	Ea	419.40	2,097.00	50.00	250.00	367.60	1,838.00
17.	Joint, Expansion, E3	100	Ft	11.72	1,172.00	21.00	2,100.00	6.30	630.00
18.	Cement	5	Ton	234.30	1,171.50	195.00	975.00	146.10	730.50
19.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	2,000	Ea	10.77	21,540.00	14.25	28,500.00	9.05	18,100.00
20.	_Cleaning and Sealing Existing Joints and Random Cracks (Conc. Pav	14,000	Ft	1.24	17,360.00	3.25	45,500.00	1.90	26,600.00
21.	_Full Depth Sawcutting	5,000	Ft	2.17	10,850.00	3.00	15,000.00	1.35	6,750.00
22.	_Joint Expansion, ERG, w/ 3/4 inch Dowels	100	Ft	21.09	2,109.00	21.00	2,100.00	17.85	1,785.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES

24 MAJOR ROAD CONCRETE REPAIR PROGRAM

EAST AND WEST INDUSTRIAL DRIVE

AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0609

Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc.

4810 Old Plank Road

Milford, MI 48381

Koala-T Construction

424 Ferry Avenue

Pontiac, MI 48341

Florence Cement Company

51515 Corridor

Shelby Township, MI 48315

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
23.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	6,600	Syd	11.44	75,504.00	17.00	112,200.00	12.05	79,530.00
24.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	200	Syd	81.74	16,348.00	100.00	20,000.00	51.55	10,310.00
25.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	21,671.58	21,671.58	750.00	750.00	59,400.00	59,400.00
26.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	600	Syd	13.77	8,262.00	9.00	5,400.00	20.30	12,180.00
27.	_Bollard, 6 inch	3	Ea	567.01	1,701.03	550.00	1,650.00	881.80	2,645.40
TOTAL OF ALL BASE BID PRICES				\$	317,707.51	\$	357,275.00	\$	379,622.80
ALTERNATE BID A									
1.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch	6,600	Syd	72.00	475,200.00	71.15	469,590.00	64.00	422,400.00
TOTAL OF ALL BASE BID PRICES AND ALTERNATE BID A PRICE				\$	792,907.51	\$	826,865.00	\$	802,022.80
ALTERNATE BID B									
1.	_Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch, Modified	6,600	Syd	73.49	485,034.00	72.00	475,200.00	78.20	516,120.00
TOTAL OF ALL BASE BID PRICES AND ALTERNATE BID B PRICE				\$	802,741.51	\$	832,475.00	\$	895,742.80

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES
 24 MAJOR ROAD CONCRETE REPAIR PROGRAM
 EAST AND WEST INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0609

Cipparrone Contracting, Inc.
 30555 Southfield Road, Suite 250
 Southfield, MI 48076

Merlo Construction Co., Inc.
 4964 Technical Drive
 Milford, MI 48381

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID							
1.	_Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-Up Expense (Max \$26,500)	1	LS	23,500.00	23,500.00	26,500.00	26,500.00
2.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	200	Syd	20.00	4,000.00	18.00	3,600.00
3.	_Bollard, Rem	3	Ea	275.00	825.00	100.00	300.00
4.	_Subgrade Undercutting	500	Cyd	35.00	17,500.00	1.00	500.00
5.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	22	Ea	125.00	2,750.00	150.00	3,300.00
6.	Maintenance Gravel, LM	500	Cyd	25.00	12,500.00	25.00	12,500.00
7.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	17	Ea	850.00	14,450.00	700.00	11,900.00
8.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	34	Ft	500.00	17,000.00	125.00	4,250.00
9.	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch	14	Ea	225.00	3,150.00	325.00	4,550.00
10.	_Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Sanitary Manhole	2	Ea	575.00	1,150.00	750.00	1,500.00
11.	_Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Storm Catch Basin	7	Ea	565.00	3,955.00	700.00	4,900.00
12.	_Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Storm Manhole	7	Ea	525.00	3,675.00	700.00	4,900.00
13.	_External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	5	Ea	395.00	1,975.00	600.00	3,000.00
14.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	12	Ea	505.00	6,060.00	625.00	7,500.00
15.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch, Modified	1,000	Ft	16.50	16,500.00	23.00	23,000.00
16.	_PVC Pop-Up Drain	5	Ea	230.00	1,150.00	675.00	3,375.00
17.	Joint, Expansion, E3	100	Ft	6.00	600.00	14.00	1,400.00
18.	Cement	5	Ton	150.00	750.00	1.00	5.00
19.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	2,000	Ea	5.25	10,500.00	7.00	14,000.00
20.	_Cleaning and Sealing Existing Joints and Random Cracks (Conc. Pav	14,000	Ft	1.05	14,700.00	2.10	29,400.00
21.	_Full Depth Sawcutting	5,000	Ft	0.01	50.00	3.50	17,500.00
22.	_Joint Expansion, ERG, w/ 3/4 inch Dowels	100	Ft	12.50	1,250.00	23.00	2,300.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES

24 MAJOR ROAD CONCRETE REPAIR PROGRAM

EAST AND WEST INDUSTRIAL DRIVE

AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0609

Cipparrone Contracting, Inc.
30555 Southfield Road, Suite 250
Southfield, MI 48076

Merlo Construction Co., Inc.
4964 Technical Drive
Milford, MI 48381

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
23.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	6,600	Syd	30.00	198,000.00	20.00	132,000.00
24.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	200	Syd	52.50	10,500.00	70.00	14,000.00
25.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	28,500.00	28,500.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
26.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	600	Syd	5.00	3,000.00	25.00	15,000.00
27.	_Bollard, 6 inch	3	Ea	350.00	1,050.00	350.00	1,050.00
TOTAL OF ALL BASE BID PRICES				\$	399,040.00	\$	407,230.00
ALTERNATE BID A							
1.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch	6,600	Syd	47.50	313,500.00	64.00	422,400.00
TOTAL OF ALL BASE BID PRICES AND ALTERNATE BID A PRICE				\$	712,540.00	\$	829,630.00
ALTERNATE BID B							
1.	_Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch, Modified	6,600	Syd	54.75	361,350.00	69.00	455,400.00
TOTAL OF ALL BASE BID PRICES AND ALTERNATE BID B PRICE				\$	760,390.00	\$	862,630.00

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**